

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23934-23935/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 25/07/2007 in CCCA No. 15/2002 & TCCA No. 336/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

AMEEN MOHD.RAVZANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMANA ETC.

Respondent(s)

( With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 10/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Subba Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.

/Caveator Mrs. Promila Choudhary, Adv.  
Dr. V.P. Appan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice.

The sole respondent in SLP(C)No.23934/2007 has already entered appearance, therefore, no notice is required to be served on her. Counsel for the respondent prays for three weeks time to file counter affidavit. Two weeks thereafter for rejoinder.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of the impugned judgment.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master