

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23934
-23935/2007

AMEEN MOHD.RAVZANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMANA ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 15/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Subba Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. V.P. Appan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In SLP(C) 23935/07 await service. As requested by the Id. counsel
for the petitioner, issue fresh notice. In SLP(C) 23934/07 counter and
rejoinder affidavit have been filed.

List again 14.7.2008.
(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

sk