

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23934-23935/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 25/07/2007 in CCCA No. 15/2002 & TCCA No. 336/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

AMEEN MOHD.RAVZANI
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

RAMANA ETC.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default 4/8/2009)

Date: 07/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Subba Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. V.P. Appan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to take steps for service on the sole respondent in SLP(C) No.23935/2007. Learned counsel for the first respondent in SLP(C) No.23934/2007 submits that notice to the respondent in the second SLP is not required. Be that as it may.

Finally, four weeks' time is granted to serve the respondent. If the petitioner does not takes steps to serve the respondent, the matter may be listed before the Court for vacating the interim stay of dispossession obtained by him.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master