

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23934-
23935/2007

AMEEN MOHD.RAVZANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMANA ETC. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for substituted service and office report)

Date: 12/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Subba Rao,Adv.
Mr. A.T. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. V.P. Appan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 23934 of 2007

Service is complete.

SLP(C) No. 23935 of 2007

Petitioner to cure defect in the application for
substituted service in respect of sole respondent qua name of
newspaper in vernacular language within four weeks.
List again on 26th February, 2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar