

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23934-23935/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 25/07/2007 in CCCA No. 15/2002 & Tr.CCCA No. 336/2003 of the HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

AMEEN MOHD.RAVZANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMANA ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.T. Rao, Adv.  
Mr. H.K. Naik, Adv.  
Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Dr. V.P. Appan, Adv.  
Mr. V. Senthil Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The petitioner is allowed four weeks' time to take steps for substituted service on Dr. R. Seen Reddy.

During the pendency of the appeal, the interim order staying the petitioner's dispossession from the property shall remain operative. suit

(N.S.K. Kamesh)  
Court Master

(R.K. Sharma)  
Court Master