

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5567-5568 OF 2010

AMEEN MOHD. RAVZANI		.....APPELLANT(S)	
VERSUS			
RAMANA ETC.		.....RESPONDENT(S)	

O R D E R

Counsel for the appellant states that he has received instructions, on e-mail, to withdraw the appeals, which he would be filing in the Registry in due course.

The civil appeals are dismissed as withdrawn.

However, on the request of the counsel, the appellant is allowed time till October 31, 2012, to vacate the suit premises, subject to filing the usual affidavit/ undertaking in this Court within four weeks from today.

.....J.  
(AFTAB ALAM)

.....J.  
(RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI)

NEW DELHI,  
JULY 23, 2012.

ITEM NO.3	COURT NO.6	SECTION
XIIA		

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 2 in  
Civil Appeal Nos. 5567-5568 of 2010

AMEEN MOHD.RAVZANI Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAMANA ETC. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 23/07/2012 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Appellant(s)  
Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.  
Ms. Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The civil appeals are dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the signed order.

| (N.S.K. Kamesh)  
| Court Master

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)  
| | Court Master

|

(signed order is placed on the file)